MJ 100m

OCoO~NOUITAWNPF

Rait VEESALU

Anatoli TSVETKOV
Aleksander ABRAMOV
Janno VEEORG

Gert HEINALA

Andri METSARU

Jaan Martin RAIK
Koit-Gert HORM
Clen-Erik MOTTUS
Carl ALEKAND

MJ 200m

coO~NO U WNBE

Rait VEESALU
Anatoli TSVETKOV
Tanel TAKK

Mart HAKKINEN
Kevin MARTIHHIN
Martin MOLDAU
Gert HEINALA
Jaan Martin RAIK
Carl ALEKAND

MJ 400m

OCO~NOUITAWNPF

Vladislav GUZOV

Janno VEEORG
Aleksander ABRAMOV
Rauno LIITMAE

Andri METSARU
Aleksander G. TONISSON
Tanel TAKK

Sven PETRATSKOV
Jaagup SUUROJA

Risto LAANEMETS

MJ 800m

P OoO~NOUA,WNE

Andi NOOT

Olavi ALLASE
Rasmus KISEL
Karl-Martin SAAVER
Sander SOOBIK
Sander TSERNOBROVKIN
Janno JOALA
Markus-Erik OIS
Peeter LAANE
Taivo PAJUMAN
Koit-Gert HORM

MJ 3000m

POoOoO~NOUA,WNE

Andi NOOT

Taavi KRUUT
Karl MAE

Mark MENDEL
Markko ETVERK
Markus Rene PAE
Karl TUT

Allar VIINAMAE
Andres LOIV

Paul LIIBERT

Eesti juunioride ja noorte KV

25.03.1994
14.11.1995
20.11.1994
22.06.1994
05.08.1993
13.06.1995
22.05.1994
08.10.1995
15.05.1998
02.05.1996

25.03.1994
14.11.1995
13.05.1995
08.03.1995
18.02.1993
09.01.1998
05.08.1993
22.05.1994
02.05.1996

28.05.1995
22.06.1994
20.11.1994
24.01.1994
13.06.1995
01.09.1994
13.05.1995
11.03.1995
09.02.1997
01.04.1994

14.09.1993
28.05.1993
21.07.1996
21.09.1994
24.05.1993
01.02.1994
13.06.1997
15.05.1995
29.05.1994
18.12.1994
08.10.1995

14.09.1993
05.07.1993
18.01.1994
16.11.1995
16.01.1995
04.03.1997
11.06.1997
28.03.1994
01.03.1994
04.12.1996

SK Altius
Audentese SK
Tartu U. ASK
Nomme KJIK
SK Fortis

KJK Vike

KJK Saare

KJK Kose 2000
KSK Alem
Tartu SS Kalev

SK Altius
Audentese SK
KSK Alem
Nomme KJIK
Tartu U. ASK
KJK Vike

SK Fortis

KJK Saare
Tartu SS Kalev

Audentese SK
Nomme KJIK
Tartu U. ASK
KJK Saare

KJK Vike

SK Fortis

KSK Alem
Tartu SS Kalev
KJK Kose 2000
SK Altius

Tartu SS Kalev
KJK Jarvala
Audentese SK
KJK Vike

SK Altius

KJK Saare
Nomme KJIK
SK Fortis

Tartu U. ASK
KSK Alem

KJK Kose 2000

Tartu SS Kalev
Audentese SK
SK Altius
Stamina SK
KJK Vike
Nomme KJIK
Tartu U. ASK
SK Fortis

KSK Alem

KJK Kose 2000

11,35
11,61
11,74
11,76
11,97
12,04
12,05
12,99
13,70

DNF

22,80
22,98
23,94
24,02
24,05
24,05
24,46
24,63

DNS

50,40
51,55
51,78
52,02
54,53
54,79
55,30
56,61
59,28

DQ 163.3

2.01,34
2.01,50
2.03,05
2.09,10
2.09,98
2.10,42
2.11,30
2.11,76
2.14,67
2.37,03

DNF

8.50,20
9.01,60
9.32,94
9.44,22
10.12,88
10.23,64
10.32,24
11.00,00
11.33,41
11.58,99

08.09.2012, Turi staadion

15
15
12
15
15
15
12
12
1.2
2.].
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0.3
-0.3
+0.1
-0.3
+0.1
+0.1
-0.3
+0.1
2.].
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MJ 110m t6kkejooks 99/9.14
Joosep LOHUR
Janek OIGLANE
Ranno TASANE
Tanel ARM
Tanel REINOMAGI
Taavet RICHTER
Rauno LIITMAE
Sander KOSK
Andre VAINMA

0 Marcus LAURI

P OoO~NOOITA WNPRE

MJ 400m tokkejooks
1 Tanel REINOMAGI
2 Tanel ARM

3 Vladislav GUZOV
4 Ranno TASANE

5 Taavi KILKI
6

7

8

9

1

Joosep TOHVRI
Kevin KANGUR
Alar LEEMET
Sander KOSK

0 Harry MARTONOV
Markus LEEMET

MJ k6rqushu~pe
1 Janek OIGLANE

1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95
(e X0 (e - -
2 Railand LIIV

1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83
(@] (@] (@] (@] XXO
3 Allan Kaarli MURUMETS

1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83

(e} (@] X0 XXX

4 Paul TALVE

1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80
(@] (@] X0 XO XXX
5 Sander TSERNOBROVKIN
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75
(@] (@] (@] (@] XXX
6 Karl AKSIN

1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75
(@] (@] XO (@] XXX
7 Taivo PAJUMAN

1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75

(o] X0 XXO XXX

8 Taavet RICHTER

1.65 1.70

X0 X

9 Karl-Rene KOLVART

1.55 1.60 1.65

(e} (@] XXX

10 Alex HIIS

1.50 1.55 1.60

X0 - XXX

MJ teivashiipe
1 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG

330 350 370 3.80 3.90
XO 0] XO - 0]

21.07.1994
25.04.1994
12.11.1993
15.06.1994
15.04.1994
25.07.1995
24.01.1994
29.03.1995
29.12.1995
28.06.1996

15.04.1994
15.06.1994
28.05.1995
12.11.1993
28.07.1995
16.04.1993
26.09.1996
22.02.1995
29.03.1995
05.04.1996
22.08.1993

25.04.1994
198 201

- XXX

19.06.1996
186 1.89

0] XXX

01.02.1994

28.06.1995

01.02.1994

19.12.1994

18.12.1994

25.07.1995

24.03.1995

22.11.1994

18.09.1998

4.00 4.10
0] 0]

KJK Jarvala
Audentese SK
SK Altius

KSK Alem
Tartu U. ASK
Tartu SS Kalev
KJK Saare
Nomme KJIK
KJK Vike

SK Fortis

Tartu U. ASK
KSK Alem
Audentese SK
SK Altius

KJK Vike
Tartu SS Kalev
KJK Jarvala
KJK Saare
Nomme KJIK
SK Fortis

IND Leksi 44

Audentese SK

KJK Vike

Tartu U. ASK

Nomme KJIK

KJK Saare

SK Fortis

KSK Alem

Tartu SS Kalev

SK Altius

KJK Kose 2000

Tartu SS Kalev

420 4.30
0] XXX

14,79
14,93
15,01
15,49
15,63
15,90
15,96
16,43
16,81
19,24

56,23
56,46
57,71
59,85
1.00,08
1.01,69
1.03,53
1.03,85
1.04,01
1.08,29
DNS

1.89

1.86

1.80

1.75

1.70

1.70

1.70

1.65

1.60

1.50

4.20

+0.8
+0.8
+0.8
+1.1
+0.8
+0.8
+1.1
+1.1
+1.1
+1.1

PREPEPEPENMNNMEDNNDDN
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2 Raul RINKEN

3.70 380 390 4.00 4.10
(@] - X0 (e] (e]

3 Toomas KESKULA

350 370 3.80 390 4.00
X0 (@] X0 - (@]

4 Karl-Robert SALURI

230 290 3.10 330 350
(@] - XO (@] XXO
5 Sander IVARINEN

330 350 370 380 3.90
(@] X0 (@] X0 XXX
6 Kaarel ERNITS

3.10 330 350 3.70

(@] (@] (@] XXX

6 Uku Erik TROPP

3.10 3.30 350 3.70

(@] (@] (@] XXX

8 Jarmo HARJAKAS

290 3.10 3.30

(e} (@] XXX

9 Hans LILLEMAA

290 3.10

(@] XXX

10 Mart SIILSALU

230 290 3.10

(@] - X

11 Risto MOPPEL

2.10

(@]

MJ kaugushiipe

1 Karl-Robert SALURI

6.53 6.73 535 6.79

-0.1 +0.9 +0.5 +0.3

2 Mart HAKKINEN

X 6.23 6.10 6.28

-0.3 +0.3 +0.9 +0.8

3 Aivar BRAKS

X X 6.16 X

+05 +1.0 +0.6 +0.7

4 Raul RINKEN

550 6.01 593 6.06

-0.8 +0.8 +0.6 +0.6

5 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG
590 6.04 6.01 6.00

+0.0 +15 +05 +04

6 Martin GRISTSUK

5,67 5.88 5.79 577

-0.2 +1.2 +0.4 +1.0

7 Ott Olaf TRINK

X 544 377 5.88

+0.0 +0.8 +1.3 +05

8 Kaarel ERNITS

532 583 578 X

-0.5 +1.3 +0.7 +0.1

9 Jaagup RETSJA

5.40 5.77 5.70 X

-0.5 +1.2 +0.3 +0.3

10 Risto MOPPEL

525 X X 5.04

-0.1 +0.9 +0.9 +0.6

04.12.1995
420 4.30
X-- XX

02.02.1995
410 4.20

0] XXX

06.08.1993
3.70 3.80
O O
03.05.1995

29.04.1997

04.09.1994

07.08.1994

14.03.1994

10.08.1997

18.05.1998

06.08.1993

08.03.1995

16.08.1995

04.12.1995

18.09.1998

10.02.1997

19.07.1995

29.04.1997

12.03.1996

18.05.1998

Tartu U. ASK

KJK Vike

KJK Jarvala
3.90 4.00
(0] (0]

Audentese SK

KJK Saare

Némme KJIK

SK Altius

SK Fortis

KJK Kose 2000

KSK Alem

KJK Jarvala

Nomme KJIK

KJIK Vike

Tartu U. ASK

Tartu SS Kalev

Audentese SK

SK Fortis

KJK Saare

SK Altius

KSK Alem

4.10
XXX

4.10

4.10

4.00

3.80

3.50

3.50

3.10

2.90

2.30

2.10

6.79

6.28

6.16

6.06

6.04

5.88

5.88

5.83

577

5.25



11 Mart SIILSALU
480 X X 4.36
+0.0 +0.5 +1.6 +0.2

MJ kolmikhiipe

1 Martin MEIER

1258 12.82 1297 13.19
-0.2 +1.0 -0.7 +0.4
2 Andre VAINMA

13.10 - - 13.05
+1.0 +1.3

3 Heiros-Jaanus SINIMAE
11.60 11.96 12.29 12.06
-0.1 +0.3 -0.6 +0.9
4 Alar LEEMET

12.03 12.27 1222 X
-0.4 +0.8 +0.0 +0.7
5 Riho KASK

1193 1227 1220 X
+0.0 +0.0 -0.1 -0.4
6 Peeter LAANE

X X 1191 12.02
-0.6 -1.1 +0.4 +0.3
7 Ott Olaf TRINK

X X 11.27 11.84
+0.2 -0.5 +0.6 +0.1
8 Paul TALVE

X X X 11.25
-0.5 -0.2 +0.5 +1.1

MJ kuulitduge 6kg

1 Ats KIISA

14.32 1554 1559 X
2 Jarmo ANDRESSOO
1425 X X X
3 Raido VAAN

12.83 12.88 13.38 X
4 Kert PIIRIMAE

13.06 13.14 X 13.28
5 Riko KIVIMAGI

13.09 13.02 X 13.15
6 Ragnar MUTTIK

11.66 X 13.02 X

7 Sven LILLIMAGI

13.01 X X X

8 Toomas KESKULA
11.28 X 1192 X
9 Mati SULG

1159 11.63 1154 X
10  Christopher OJASAAR

X 11.37 1134 X
11  Gert KRUUSA
10.81 10.86 X X

12 Rain KAARET
10.38 10.65 10.44 10.35
13 Ander ALLAS
10.03 1047 X 9.65

MJ kettaheide 1,75kg

1 Ats KIISA

X 46.67 X 50.24
2 John-Caspar JAANUS
40.22 44.64 48.79 50.09

10.08.1997

29.12.1993

29.12.1995

21.11.1996

22.02.1995

11.06.1993

29.05.1994

19.07.1995

28.06.1995

16.06.1995

21.01.1993

27.04.1993

26.05.1997

28.04.1994

17.08.1994

25.10.1995

02.02.1995

03.01.1994

27.03.1993

21.01.1995

12.02.1995

04.01.1990

16.06.1995

21.09.1993

KJK Kose 2000

Audentese SK

KJK Vike

Tartu SS Kalev

KJK Saare

SK Altius

Tartu U. ASK

SK Fortis

Nomme KJIK

Audentese SK
Tartu U. ASK
IND Sakala
IND Koigi KIK
SK Altius

Tartu SS Kalev
Némme KJIK
KJK Vike

KSK Alem

KJK Kose 2000
KJK Jarvala
SK Fortis

KJK Saare

Audentese SK

SK Altius

4.80

13.19

13.10

12.29

12.27

12.27

12.02

11.84

11.25

15.59

14.25

13.38

13.28

13.15

13.02

13.01

11.92

11.63

11.37

10.86

10.65

10.47

50.24

50.09



3 Raido VAAN

X X X 45.39
4 Kristian ROSENBERG
39.40 X X X

5 Madis Joosep TOOMEL
37.15 X 38.75 X

6 Janno KERTSMAN

X 3433 3772 X

7 Sven LILLIMAGI

37.01 X X 36.40
8 Georg NIIT

X 34.34 35.77 32.78
9 Revo TAAR

3499 3510 X 35.52

10  Kevin KANGUR
25.96 31.07 29.33 30.24
11 Ander ALLAS

29.37 X X 30.35
12  Rain KAARET
X X 26.57 X

MJ vasaraheide 6kg

1 Martin JOHANSON
56.48 X 56.25 X

2 Andres ALLIK

50.56 50.39 49.98 50.69
3 Georg Kaspar RANI

X X X 50.47
4 Riko KIVIMAGI

48.79 50.10 50.19 47.50
5 Joosep KIVASTIK

4541 X X 48.87

6 Georg NIIT

X 35.67 X 46.52

7 Silver SIIM

X 27.33 39.73 X

8 Andreas LOKKO

X X 24.28 26.30

9 Mati SULG

X X 2498 X

10 Fred PAIST

X X 23.07 2455

11  Henry STEINBERG

18.71 X X X
Kert PIIRIMAE

X X - -

MJ odavise 7009

1 Ragnar SALK

5493 5152 5881 X

2 Gert KRUUSA

51.11 X 57.95 52.54
3 Eduard E. EHALA
56.74 56.02 57.01 53.29
4 Tanel KALJUSTE
4717 X 51.82 51.85
5 Kristian ROSENBERG
48.91 49.26 46.59 X

6 Christopher OJASAAR
X 44.01 48.24 46.47
7 Kerdo JAKUNIN

47.60 45.62 4251 43.64

27.04.1993

16.05.1994

19.10.1994

06.01.1993

25.10.1995

30.03.1993

14.01.1994

26.09.1996

04.01.1990

12.02.1995

12.02.1993

03.03.1995

12.05.1997

28.04.1994

08.12.1993

30.03.1993

29.05.1993

02.02.1994

03.01.1994

11.05.1995

15.03.1995

26.05.1997

22.01.1993

21.01.1995

20.08.1994

07.04.1995

16.05.1994

27.03.1993

05.10.1995

IND Sakala
Tartu U. ASK
KJK Vike

KJK Kose 2000
Némme KJIK
Tartu SS Kalev
KSK Alem

KJK Jarvala
KJK Saare

SK Fortis

KJK Vike
Niidupargi KIK
Audentese SK
SK Altius

Tartu U. ASK
Tartu SS Kalev
Nomme KJK
SK Fortis

KSK Alem

KJK Saare
KJK Kose 2000

IND Koigi KIK

KJK Vike

KJK Jarvala
Audentese SK
Tartu SS Kalev
Tartu U. ASK
KJK Kose 2000

KJK Saare

45.39

39.40

38.75

37.72

37.01

35.77

35.52

31.07

30.35

26.57

56.48

50.69

50.47

50.19

48.87

46.52

39.73

26.30

24.98

24.55

18.71

NM

58.81

57.95

57.01

51.85

49.26

48.24

47.60



8 Jarmo HARJAKAS

4592 X 28.62 44.74
9 Aleksander G. TONISSON
4054 X 40.88 X

10  Silver SIIM

40.82 X 40.48 X

11  Andres LOIV

X 38.39 39.20 X

MJ 4x100m teatejooks
1 SK Altius
Ranno TASANE

2 Tartu U. ASK
Peeter LAANE

3 Audentese SK

Kevin MARTIHHIN

Risto LAANEMETS

07.08.1994  SK Altius 45.92
01.09.1994  SK Fortis 40.88
29.05.1993 NOmme KJIK 40.82
01.03.1994 KSK Alem 39.20
43,67

Jaagup RETSJA Rait VEESALU
44,76

Aleksander ABRAMOV

44,80

Tanel REINOMAGI

Hans LILLEMAA

Carl ALEKAND
1.

-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6

+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1

Janek OIGLANE Martin MEIER Martin GRISTSUK Anatoli TSVETKOV
4 SK Fortis 46,31
Gert HEINALA Aleksander G. TONISSON Ott Olaf TRINK
5 KJK Vike 46,40
Andri METSARU Toomas KESKULA Andre VAINMA Martin MOLDAU
6 Nomme KJIK 46,68
Mart HAKKINEN Janno VEEORG Sander KOSK Paul TALVE
7 Tartu SS Kalev 46,84
Sven PETRATSKOV Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG Heiros-Jaanus SINIMAE
8 KSK Alem 49,29
Tanel TAKK Tanel ARM Andres LOIV Clen-Erik MOTTUS

KJK Saare DQ 170.14
Steven NEPPER Jaan Martin RAIK Alar LEEMET Rauno LIITMAE
NJ 100m
1 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996  Audentese SK 12,90
2 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 13,03
3 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 IND Leksi 44 13,39
4 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nomme KJIK 13,45
5 Juudit KURE-POHHOMOV 12.09.1995 Tartu U. ASK 13,54
6 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 13,54
7 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 13,68
8 Eneli AMUR 16.03.1995 KJK Kose 2000 14,88
NJ 200m
1 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996  Audentese SK 26,35
2 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 IND Leksi 44 27,39
3 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 27,78
4 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nomme KJIK 27,93
5 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996  SK Fortis 27,99
6 Juudit KURE-POHHOMOV 12.09.1995 Tartu U. ASK 28,25
7 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 28,32
8 Ingrit LEPIK 18.09.1995 KJK Kose 2000 33,02
NJ 400m
1 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 IND Parnu Kalevi KIJK 59,13
2 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996  Tartu U. ASK 1.01,80
3 Marta KOTKAS 02.06.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.03,17
4 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 NOomme KJIK 1.03,89
5 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 1.04,54
6 Maarja KASK 19.09.1993 KJK Vike 1.07,05
7 Liisi NOMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 1.08,26
8 Carmen SILLUTA 15.07.1997 SK Fortis 1.09,07
NJ 800m
1 Kelli METS 04.01.1995 Tartu U. ASK 2.26,68
2 Elis-Helen STARKOPF 29.09.1997 NOomme KJIK 2.29,53
3 Anne NIIN 01.12.1994  SK Fortis 2.33,81

2.]
2.j.
2.

1.j.

2

1

J.

].

.

.

1]

1
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4 Kille NEVOLIHHIN
5 Silvia VEERMAE
6 Ingrit LEPPIK
7 Heleri PIIP
NJ 1500m
1 Keiti METS
2 Egle-Helene ERVIN
3 Sandra GUSSON
4 Valeria GOFFERT
5 Katlin PERRI
6 Johhanna RAPPO
NJ 100m tékkejooks
1 Kaia SOOSAAR
2 Janne LIIKER
3 Kreete VERLIN
4 Andra MIHKELSON
5 Tuule Sireli MAE
6 Marilis MUUGA
NJ 400m tokkejooks
1 Laura MAASIK
2 Gerda KARMAN
3 Mariliis MUUGA
4 Elenor KOEMETS
5 Vladislava OLEINIK
6 Liisi NOMMELA
7 Sarah ELLERMAA
8 Laura KAUR
NJ kérgushiipe
1 Klarika KALDMAA
1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61
(e] (e] (e] (@]
2 Marian METSAR
145 150 155 158
(e (e (e X0
3 Marleen LOHMUS
140 145 150 155
(@] (@] (@] (@]
4 Hanna-Friida KONKS
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58
(@] (@] XXO XXX
5 Laura Liisa LANKEI
1.40 1.45 1.50
(@] (@] XXX
Eneli AMUR
1.30
XXX
Andra MIHKELSON
1.30 135 1.40
- - XXX

NJ teivashipe

1
3.00
0]
2
2.60
0]

Klarika KALDMAA

3.10 3.15 3.25
- (e] XO
Getter Marie LEMBERG
2.80 290 3.00
(e X0 XX-

1.64
X0

1.61

1.58
XXX

3.36
XXX

3.10
X

12.03.1994
12.07.1998
18.09.1995
24.09.1998

02.08.1993
26.01.1994
05.09.1996
10.04.1998
07.06.1995
18.09.1996

24.04.1993
14.11.1995
14.02.1997
22.02.1994
11.06.1996
17.04.1997

05.10.1993
26.02.1994
17.04.1997
02.09.1994
02.03.1997
28.09.1996
10.04.1995
19.10.1998

29.03.1995
1.66

XXX
13.03.1997
1.64

XXX
28.08.1994

10.04.1997

15.02.1994

16.03.1995

22.02.1994

29.03.1995

25.02.1995

KJK Vike

Tartu SS Kalev
KJK Kose 2000
Audentese SK

Tartu U. ASK
KJK Vike
Nomme KJIK
Audentese SK
SK Fortis
Tartu SS Kalev

Nomme KJIK
Audentese SK
SK Fortis
Tartu U. ASK
KJK Vike

IND Leksi 44

Nomme KJIK
KJK Vike

IND Leksi 44
Tartu U. ASK
Audentese SK
KJK Kose 2000
SK Fortis

Tartu SS Kalev

Nomme KJK

Audentese SK

Tartu SS Kalev

SK Fortis

KJK Vike

KJK Kose 2000

Tartu U. ASK

Nomme KJK

Tartu U. ASK

2.38,12
2.47,67
2.51,35
2.52,03

5.03,49
5.17,12
5.20,93
5.31,75
5.52,30
6.22,13

15,28
15,99
16,48
16,53
17,33
17,46

1.04,87
1.09,80
1.09,81
1.10,33
1.13,90
1.16,08
1.18,96
1.21,50

1.64

1.61

1.55

155

1.45

NH

NH

3.25

2.90

-1.6
-1.6
-1.6
-1.6
-1.6
-1.6

BEPEENMNNDNDDND



3 Laura Liisa LANKEI

260 280 290 3.00
(@] XXO XO XXX
4 Hanna-Liina JAANI
240 260 280 290
X0 (@] (@] -

5 Marika PAJULA

220 240 260 2.80
X0 (@] (@] XXX
6 Suzy Anett AAVIK
1.80 2.20

(@] XXX

NJ kaugushiipe

1 Kaia SOOSAAR

593 X X X
+0.8 +0.0 -0.8 +1.0
2 Marian METSAR

498 5.09 500 545
+1.1 -0.4 -0.2 +1.4

3 Berit Betten NAARITS

X 5.25 5.06 5.20
+08 +06 +04 +0.3
4 Getter Marie LEMBERG
491 505 4.83 4091
+0.4 +0.1 +05 +0.6
5 Marian MOLDAU

4.82 466 4.73 4.56
+0.7 +0.1 -0.2 +0.9
6 Laura ORO

X 2.80 4.67 4.56
+1.2 +0.1 +0.2 +1.7

NJ kolmikhiipe
1 Janne LIIKER

X 10.50 11.97 X
-0.1 -0.5 -0.5 -0.2
2 Kristel METSLA

11.75 11.69 11.79 11.63
+0.0 -0.6 -0.5 -0.1
3 Kreete VERLIN

11.15 11.03 10.72 11.16
-0.4 -0.7 -0.9 -0.7
4 Janeli TOOMEL

10.62 10.46 10.48 X

-0.4 -0.9 +0.2 +0.0
5 Annabel LUUK

10.29 X X 10.51
-0.4 -0.1 +0.2 -04
6 Tuule Sireli MAE

999 984 - -

-0.1 -0.7

NJ kuulitbuge
1 Katlin PIIRIMAE

13.43 14.12 1421 14.26
2 Katlin TOLLASSON
11.81 11.93 1261 -
3 Laura LANNUSALU
10.71 11.10 X 10.96
4 Ksenia SAFONOVA
10.18 10.44 10.42 10.76

3.00
XXX

15.02.1994

13.12.1998

24.05.1997

26.09.1998

24.04.1993

13.03.1997

07.11.1996

25.02.1995

23.09.1997

23.02.1995

14.11.1995

07.03.1993

14.02.1997

14.03.1994

23.04.1996

11.06.1996

08.11.1995

04.06.1993

10.06.1995

06.11.1993

KJK Vike

Tartu SS Kalev

SK Fortis

Audentese SK

Nomme KJIK

Audentese SK

SK Fortis

Tartu U. ASK

KJK Vike

Tartu SS Kalev

Audentese SK

Nomme KJIK

SK Fortis

Tartu SS Kalev

Tartu U. ASK

KJK Vike

IND Koigi KIK
Tartu U. ASK
KJK Vike

Tartu SS Kalev

2.90

2.80

2.60

1.80

5.93

5.45

5.25

5.05

4.82

4.67

11.97

11.79

11.16

10.62

10.51

9.99

14.26

12.61

11.10

10.76



5 Monica VAINOLA
10.15 10.64 10.10 10.30
6 Pauliina SIIMUMAE
9.15 9.06 9.23 9.16
7 Veera MUROTSEVA

X 9.05 9.16
8 Anastasia GOROHOVA
798 878 X 8.20

NJ kettaheide

1 Katlin TOLLASSON
47.72 45.14 4566 45.34
2 Katlin PIIRIMAE

39.29 X X 40.11
3 Valeria RADAJEVA
30.16 30.19 X 30.73
4 Catlin OKAS

30.32 X 29.37 X

5 Monica VAINOLA

X 25.37 25.82 28.49
6 Keily MUUGA

26.00 26.50 X X

7 Kristel TALV

2446 25.19 X 25.85

8 Susanna VAIN
20.60 20.17 20.48 X

NJ vasaraheide

1 Ksenia SAFONOVA
46.74 48.46 44.15 X

2 Laura LANNUSALU
4265 X 41.20 X

3 Katlin PIIRIMAE

36.84 40.98 40.11 39.67
4 Anna Maria OREL
36.51 36.33 37.14 40.27
5 Katri KARINDI

30.49 3291 33.65 35.59
6 Helen LOIK

2395 29.16 X 30.12
7 Rael KALDA
X 16.33 15.88 22.36

8 Laura MOLTSAAR
21.40 22.15 20.76 X
9 Kristel TALV

17.24 17.62 - -

NJ odavise

1 Laura TSERNOVA
38.40 33.42 3526 39.50
2 Katre KARU

31.99 3198 X 34.40
3 Valeria RADAJEVA
X X X 33.32

4 Merlyn LIPP

29.85 31.68 31.70 31.90
5 Laura KASEARU

21.86 2496 X 28.55
6 Pauliina SIMUMAE
24.11 24.11 23.25 26.21
7 Susanna VAIN

X X 21.36 X

19.02.1996

03.11.1996

02.11.1995

17.03.1993

04.06.1993

08.11.1995

25.05.1998

21.02.1995

19.02.1996

07.07.1996

21.02.1995

23.03.1994

06.11.1993

10.06.1995

08.11.1995

11.12.1996

07.05.1996

22.02.1994

16.05.1998

12.03.1995

21.02.1995

11.01.1995

05.04.1995

25.05.1998

16.02.1995

05.04.1993

03.11.1996

23.03.1994

Nomme KJIK
KJK Kose 2000
Audentese SK

SK Fortis

Tartu U. ASK
IND Koigi KIK
Audentese SK
KJK Vike
Nomme KJK
Tartu SS Kalev
KJK Kose 2000

SK Fortis

Tartu SS Kalev
KJK Vike

IND Koigi KIK
IND Leksi 44
Audentese SK
Nomme KJIK
SK Fortis
Tartu U. ASK

KJK Kose 2000

Tartu U. ASK
KJK Vike
Audentese SK
Némme KJIK
Tartu SS Kalev
KJK Kose 2000

SK Fortis

10.64

9.23

9.16

8.78

47.72

40.11

30.73

30.32

28.49

26.50

25.85

20.60

48.46

42.65

40.98

40.27

35.59

30.12

22.36

22.15

17.62

39.50

34.40

33.32

31.90

28.55

26.21

21.36



NJ 4x100m teatejooks

1 Audentese SK 51,84

Jelena VOROBJOVA Marian METSAR Janne LIIKER Kristella JURKATAMM
2 Nomme KJIK 52,03

Marilin MATTIK  Helen LOIK Laura MAASIK Kaia SOOSAAR

3 SK Fortis 52,72

Carmen SILLUTA Berit Betten NAARITS Kreete VERLIN Sarah ELLERMAA
4 Tartu U. ASK 52,95

Juudit KURE-POHHOMOV Elenor KOEMETS Getter Marie LEMBERG Liis ROOSE
5 KJK Vike 53,58

Marian MOLDAU Eerika JAKOBI Gerda KARMAN Tuule Sireli MAE

6 Tartu SS Kalev 55,70

Marta KOTKAS Laura ORO Keily MUUGA Kristel LUIK

7 KJK Kose 2000 57,64

Eneli AMUR Ingrit LEPPIK Liisi NOMMELA Pauliina SIMUMAE



Eesti juunioride ja noorte karikavodistlused

8. september 2012, Tiri Linnastaadion
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Mehed
Audentese SK
TU ASK

Rakvere KJK Vike

SK Altius

Tartu SS Kalev
Nomme KJIK
SK Fortis

KJK Saare
KSK Alem

KJK Jarvala

KJK Kose 2000

Alasid:

Koht

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.
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9.

10.
11.

16st
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Naised

Nomme KJIK
TU ASK

Audentese SK

Rakvere KJK Vike
Tartu SS Kalev

SK Fortis

KJK Kose 2000

Alasid:

Koht

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.
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